
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4009
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2000
FEASIBILITY REPORT OF HPCL FOR A REFINERY
BALBIR SINGH

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the HPCL has submitted the detailed feasibility report regarding Punjab Refinery Project on December 26,1997;

(b) if so, the time schedule fixed for the implementation of the project;

(c) whether funds have been allocated for Punjab Refinery Project during the financial year 1999-2000; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The project is likely to be completed by the year 2005.

(c) The project is being implemented without any budgetary support from the Government.

(d) Does not arise.
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